Morgan Lewis

Andrew Lipman
Danielle Burt
andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com
danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

May 13, 2021

VIA ECFS & IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: WC Docket No. 20-438; IB File Nos. ITC-T/C-20201221-00213; ITC-T/C-20201221-00214; ITC-T/C-20201221-00215; ITC-T/C-20201221-00216; & ITC-T/C-20201221-00217; SES-T/C-20201223-01450

Joint Application of American Broadband Communications, LLC, and ABC Acquisition Inc. for Grant of Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commission's Rules to Complete a Transfer of Control of Authorized Domestic and International Section 214 Carriers; and Joint Application of TelAlaska Cellular, Inc., American Broadband Communications, LLC and ABC Acquisition Inc. for Consent to Transfer of Control of Earth Station Authorizations

NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

Dear Secretary Dortch:

This letter notifies the Commission that the transfer of indirect control transaction approved in the above-referenced proceedings was completed on April 30, 2021. As a result, American Broadband Holding Company ("ABHC") is a direct subsidiary of American Broadband Intermediate Holdings, LLC ("Intermediate Holdings") and an indirect subsidiary of ABC Acquisition Inc. The subsidiaries of ABHC are indirect subsidiaries of Intermediate Holdings and ABC Acquisition Inc. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Danielle Burt

Andrew Lipman Danielle Burt

Counsel for ABC Acquisition Inc.

cc (via email): Gerard J. Duffy (Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP)
Richard Rubino (Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP)